APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER): Fort Bend County
301 Jackson Street, 7th Floor
Richmond, Texas 774839
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Crain Group, LLC.
3801 Knapp Road
Pearland, Texas 77581

CONTRACT FOR:

comesncmsnaie JON 1 SH 1} 3lole O

FBC SO Vocational Building #2 APPLICATION NO. Four (4) Distribution to;

206-C Legion Drive OWNER
Richmond, Texas PERIOD TO: 07/01/16 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: 0125116 CONTROLLER

PO# 135574

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application Is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
inforration and beliel the Work Covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

BY:
Chris Holley,

State of Texas, County of Brazoria 6102 'LZ 1890190

Subscribed and sworn to before SBICXI UOISSILIWIOD) AW

me on this _ S Yuly 2016} | SOX®4 JO 2018 "DHGNG ADION
. 1ION39 A3S713M

Netary Public:

My Commission Expires.

NET CH CPmnge__Order $0.00 $0.00

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..o $236.000.00 .
2. Netchange by Change Orders .......cecevcvveenenes $27.781.60 +
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........ $263,781.60 -
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. $256,680.40
5. RETAINAGE
a. 5% of Completed Work §12.834.02 -
b. 53 of Stored Material $0.00
Tetal Retainage (Line 5A + 5B) or
Total.... $12,834.02
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE..........ccoconvuen $243,846.38
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT
(Line & from Previous Certificate) $191,207.13
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE........ccromcimicrisnsnrvsnainens ] / $52,639.25 I
"": — e —
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE u’) NAL v 'k-.{
{Line 3 less Line 6 ) $19,935.22 - ’
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
|Previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00

ARCHHEGCTS-GCERHFCATEFOR-PAYMENT

In-accordance-with-the-Contract-Documents. based-on-on-site-observations-and-the-data
ising—this—appheation—the—Architect-certifies—to—the-Ownerthattothe-best-ot-the-
comprising-this—apy —4 tect-ce

and—belielthaWark-has -85 O-the.

(At N " ars — )
rwmmmummmm—wmmgw—wm
to-the-amount-certified—)

ARGHITEST:

BY- Date-

This-Gartificate-is—not-nagotiable—The AMOUNT CERTIFIEC-is-payable only-to-the-

d-herain—! tand of. nt-are-without

D




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES

ALA DOCUMENT GT03 PAGE 2 0F 2 PAGLS:
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached, APPLICATION DATE: 0701716
In tabulations below, amounis are stated to the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO; 07/01/16
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT: 16-002
PO# 135574
A B C 1 Cc2 D [ = ¥ G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CHANGES CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Yo BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. SCHEDULED SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOLUIS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G +C2) TO FINISH 5%
VALUE VALUE APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C2-G)
{(D+FE) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (DHEFF)
I General Conditions $27.816.41 £0.00 F2TR16.41 $27.816.41 $0.00 $0.00 $27 816.41 100% $0.00 $£1.390.82
2 |Ficld Engincering £1.,000.00 $0.00 $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100% §0.00 $50.00
3 Utilty Locate Allowance $1.000.00 $0.00 F1.000.00 £1.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.,000.00 100% $0.00 $50,00
4 |Site Utilitics $4,800.00 $R09.74 $5.609.74 $0.00 £5,609.74 $0.00 §5.609.74 100%| £0.00 $280.49
5 |Earthwork $23.350.00 $6.567.40 $29.917.40 52991740 £0.00 50.00 $29.917.40 100%| 50.00 $1,495.87
6 |Concrete $47.846,00 $1.464.00 $49.310.00 54931000 S0.00 $0.00 54931000 100% $0.00 $2,465.50
7 Pre-Engincered Metal Bldp $35.000.00 i$1.515.0m $30,485.00 04RS00 £0.o0 $0.00 S30,485.00 100% $0.00 51,524.25
8  [Steel Erection $19.725.00 50,00 1972500 $19.725.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.725.00 100% $0.00 5986.25
9 |Misc. Metals $1,000.00 1$752.40) §247.60 $247.60 $0.00 $0.00 $247.60 100% $0.00 $12.38
10 |Bldg Insulation $4,380.00 (82,273.74) $2,106.26 §2,106.26 $0.00 $0.00 $2,106.26 100% $0.00 $£105.31
11 |Overhead Door £2,768.00 $0.00 $2.768.00 52.763.00 $0,00 $0.00 $2.768.00 100% $0,00 $138.40
12 |Doors/Frames/Hardware $2.000.00 $0.00 $2.000.00 £2,000.00 §0.00 $0.00 $2.000.00 100% $0.00 $100.00
13 |Doors/Frames/Hardware Installation $150.00 $0.00 R150.00 $150.00 £0.00 F0.00 $150.00 100% $0.00 57.50
14 |Framing/Drywall $7,500.00 $0.00 $£7.,50000 £5.000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 8£7.500,00 100% $0.00 $375.00
15 |Bldg Plumbing (Slab Stub-Up Only) $5,500.00 ($1.300.00) $4.200.00 $4.200.00 $0.00 50.00 §4,200,00 100% 50.00 $210.00
16 |HVAC (Louvers Only) $5.000.00 $0.00 $5.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 0% $5.000.00 $0.00
17 |Electrical (Building Service Only) £19,800.00 $0.00 $19.800.00 000 S19.800.00 S0.00 $19,800,00 100%| $0.00 $990.00
18 |Insurance $2,294.99 $0.00 $2,294.99 $2.294.99 £0.00 50.00 $2,294.99 100% 50.00 $114.75
19 |Performance and Payment Bond £4,600.00 S0.00 84,600,00 $4.600.00 S0.00 £0.00 $4,600.00 100% $0.00 $230.00|
20 |CO #1-HVAC and Plumbing 20.00 $27.781 60 27781 .60 $3.000.00 $23.300.00 $0.00 $26.300 00 95% S1481.60 131500
20  |Contractor Fee $20.469.60 £0.00 $20,469.60 $15.650,00 $4,200,00 $0.00 $19.850.00 97% §619.60 $992.50
TOTAL $236,000.00 $27.781.60 $263,781.60 |/ $201.270.66 $55.409.74 $0.00 $256 680.40 97% $7.101.20 $12.834.02

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certilication of Document’s Authenticity




